

# **Defense Technologies International Corp.**

(Formerly: Canyon Gold Corp.)

Defense Technologies International Corp. - DTII

(OTCQB - DTII)

## **Defense Technologies Begins Assembly of Offender Alert Passive Scanners**

Las Vegas, Nevada--(Newsfile Corp. – August 18, 2016) – Defense Technologies International Corp (OTCQB:DTII) (The Company), a developer of security technologies, announces that it has begun assembly of its scanner units.

The Company began fabrication and frame assembly for its first 20 scanner units at its Development and Assembly Facility in Tarpon Springs, FL. This is the first step in production of their state of the art Scanner technology. The latest patented circuitry developed by design engineers will be installed in the assembled frames.

The Company's 'Offender Alert Passive Scan™' is a "next generation" walk-through detector scanning unit. This patented and trademarked passive scanning system allows for detecting and identifying concealed threats such as guns, knives, etc. Unlike other scanners the public is more familiar with, Defense Technologies does NOT use X-rays to detect threats. Serious health concerns have been raised over the repeated exposure to X-rays from scanning machines currently in use.

Photos of the first unit frames can be seen on our official Facebook page at: <a href="https://www.facebook.com/DefenseTechnologiesInternationalCorp">https://www.facebook.com/DefenseTechnologiesInternationalCorp</a>

Merrill W. Moses the CEO of Defense Technologies International Corp. commented." We are pleased to announce the completion of a consolidation of our convertible debt as this now clears the way to put our full focus in the areas of production and distribution. As mentioned before, recent mass shooting headlines highlight the need for increased *venue security*, which has drawn a lot of attention to our technology."

As of July 29, 2016, the Company had approximately 24,474,056 common shares issued and outstanding, and was traded on the OTCQB exchange under the ticker symbol "DTII".

#### **About Defense Technologies International Corp.**

Defense Technologies International Corp (OTCQB:DTII) core ideology is to provide superior solutions for today's new world risks and threats. DTC is positioned to enter the, until now, untapped public school market segment for threat detection security. DTC has assembled a respected team of experts with decades of experience sharing a common vision of safety, quality, service and shareholder value. Team members bring to bear a broad spectrum of executive, international and corporate experience, coupled with extensive diplomatic relationships both at home and abroad. <a href="https://www.defensetechnologiesintl.com">www.defensetechnologiesintl.com</a>

Follow the Company on Facebook:

https://www.facebook.com/DefenseTechnologiesInternationalCorp

Defense Technologies International Corp's subsidiaries (Formerly: Canyon Gold Corp.)

**DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, LLC (DTC)** 

http://www.defensetechnologiesintl.com/

### Long Canyon Gold Resources Corp. (LCGRC)

www.canyongoldexploration.com

#### **Forward-Looking Statements**

This news release contains certain statements that may be deemed "forward-looking" statements. Forward looking statements are statements that are not historical facts and are generally, but not always, identified by the words "expects", "plans", "anticipates", "believes", "intends", "estimates", "projects", "potential" and similar expressions, or that events or conditions "will", "would", "may", "could" or "should" occur. Although the Company believes the expectations expressed in such forward-looking statements are based on reasonable assumptions, such statements are not guarantees of future performance and actual results may differ materially from those in forward looking statements. Forward looking statements are based on the beliefs, estimates and opinions of the Company's management on the date the statements are made. Except as required by law, the Company undertakes no obligation to update these forward-looking statements in the event that management's beliefs, estimates or opinions, or other factors, should change.

Contact:

Defense Technologies International Merrill W. Moses, President & CEO

Phone: 800 520-9485

Email: dtii@defensetechnologiesintl.com